

For Immediate Release: March 3, 2025

Contact: Katie Beauchamp Crossroads Bank 260-563-3185 kbeauchamp@crossroadsbanking.com

FFW Corporation and Crossroads Bank Welcomes Scott Kaselonis as Vice President and Head Retail Banking Officer

Scott Kaselonis has been appointed Vice President and Head Retail Banking Officer at Crossroads Bank. With three decades of banking experience, including 24 years in leadership roles, Scott brings a wealth of knowledge and expertise to the Crossroads team.

He holds a Bachelor of Arts and Science in Sociology from Indiana University Kokomo and has excelled in various leadership roles throughout the financial industry. His ability to collaborate across multiple business lines—including commercial banking, investments, sales, customer service, and operations—makes him a valuable asset to Crossroads Bank.

Scott is committed to both professional excellence and community engagement. Along with his family, he is actively supporting local initiatives and volunteer efforts in the communities we serve.



"I'm excited to be joining the Crossroads Bank team! I look forward to bringing my experience and passion for community banking to support our branch network and make a positive impact on the communities we serve," says Scott Kaselonis, VP and Head Retail Banking Officer.

About Crossroads Bank:

Crossroads Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of FFW Corporation providing an extensive array of banking services and a wide range of investments and securities products through its main office in Wabash and six Indiana banking centers located in Columbia City, North Manchester, Peru, South Whitley, Syracuse, and Warsaw. The Bank also provides leasing services at each of its banking centers. Insurance products are offered through an affiliated company, Insurance 1 Services, Inc. The Corporation's stock is traded on the OTC Markets under the symbol "FFWC." Our website address is www.crossroadsbanking.com.

Crossroads Bank, Member FDIC.